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Northampton Motorsport Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship Round 12: Blyton Eastern 25/09/2021

Class 1 Record: 79.50

Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

505 Ben Williams NTR 81.39 79.30 78.99 79.70 79.91 79.05 78.99 1 100.00 (New) Yes

507 Charlie Wilson NTR NTR 85.87 85.54 82.23 81.93 81.03 81.03 2 97.49 (New)

518 John Clarke 81.49 84.96 82.92 81.70 82.59 81.76 82.10 81.70 3 96.69

515 Paul Boston NTR 86.80 82.97 84.18 83.18 82.34 81.76 81.76 4 96.62 (New)

513 Steve Causey NTR 87.95 84.86 84.96 85.35 84.60 83.46 83.46 5 94.65 (New)

Class 2 Record: 78.43
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

534 Clive Marsden 78.43 78.66 78.08 78.41 76.96 77.38 76.90 76.90 1 100.00 Yes Yes 1.95% 3 3

528 Graham Howard 80.32 78.49 78.55 78.33 77.98 77.43 77.29 77.29 2 99.50 Yes Yes 3.77% 2 8

532 Jonathan Heyes 80.54 82.55 79.07 NTR 77.42 79.62 78.43 77.42 3 99.33 Yes Yes 3.87% 1 9

530 Chris Whitlow 78.94 82.13 80.38 79.18 78.81 79.19 NTR 78.81 4 97.58 Yes 0.16% 4

531 Paul Collins 79.47 82.12 81.68 80.02 80.64 80.50 83.05 80.02 5 96.11

524 Andrew Harries NTR 92.28 88.95 89.06 85.97 86.77 86.33 85.97 6 89.45 (New)

Class 3 Record: 76.30
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

556 Robert Jacobs 76.30 76.93 75.25 74.98 74.34 74.35 74.74 74.34 1 100.00 Yes Yes 2.57% 4 5

537 Matt Bramall NTR 76.46 75.36 74.79 74.79 74.52 74.64 74.52 2 99.76 (New) Yes

552 Justin Dobson 77.81 78.84 75.45 76.70 75.91 75.38 DNF 75.38 3 98.63 Yes Yes 3.12% 3 6

551 Tony Smith 78.82 78.00 75.96 76.08 76.03 76.24 88.07 75.96 4 97.87 Yes Yes 3.63% 2 7

554 Philip Matchwick 77.98 79.42 76.53 76.73 76.16 75.98 77.57 75.98 5 97.85 Yes Yes 2.56% 5 4

553 Grahame Wardall 77.11 81.30 78.91 76.66 76.79 76.95 76.32 76.32 6 97.41 Yes 1.02% 6 2

541 Andrew Willoughby NTR 78.81 77.97 77.40 77.10 77.38 77.12 77.10 7 96.43 (New)

555 Rob Clay NTR 79.85 78.05 78.11 77.87 NTR 77.29 77.29 8 96.19 (New)

637 Chris Bramall NTR 81.13 78.74 78.95 78.63 78.65 78.18 78.18 9 95.09 (New)

547 Charlie Coode NTR 82.59 80.54 80.75 79.44 DNF 78.71 78.71 10 94.45 (New)

543 John Bransfield 85.35 99.38 NTR 84.34 83.52 82.27 80.66 80.66 11 92.17 Yes 5.50% 1 10

548 Roger Legg 83.26 86.01 84.02 85.38 83.88 83.47 85.95 83.47 12 89.07

655 Laura Ferguson NTR 103.38 93.35 96.82 95.10 92.40 92.52 92.40 13 80.46 (New)

Class 4 Record: 75.77
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

573 Nigel Fox NTR 82.63 74.86 NTR 75.95 74.69 75.65 74.69 1 100.00 (New) Yes

577 Chris Alston NTR 85.16 78.08 78.57 77.26 77.32 78.23 77.26 2 96.68 (New)

564 Andy Gorner NTR 82.87 79.19 79.02 79.04 80.13 78.37 78.37 3 95.31 (New)

Class 7 Record: 69.09



Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

599 Simon Rogers 69.09 76.01 70.33 68.96 NTR 68.86 NTR 68.86 1 100.00 Yes Yes 0.33% 1 1

Novice Championship
Number Driver Score Position

505 Ben Williams 100.65 1

507 Charlie Wilson 98.11 2

564 Andy Gorner 96.68 3

524 Andrew Harries 91.23 4

Veterans Championship
Number Driver Score Position

528 Graham Howard 101.47 1

573 Nigel Fox 101.45 2

554 Philip Matchwick 100.42 3

553 Grahame Wardall 99.97 4

541 Andrew Willoughby 98.96 5

577 Chris Alston 98.07 6

531 Paul Collins 98.01 7

518 John Clarke 97.31 8

515 Paul Boston 97.24 9

513 Steve Causey 95.26 10

543 John Bransfield 94.59 11

548 Roger Legg 91.41 12

Ladies Championship
Number Driver Score Position

655 Laura Ferguson 82.58 1

Edward Lewis Scores
Number Driver EL Points

543 John Bransfield 10

532 Jonathan Heyes 9

528 Graham Howard 8

551 Tony Smith 7

552 Justin Dobson 6

556 Robert Jacobs 5

554 Philip Matchwick 4

534 Clive Marsden 3

553 Grahame Wardall 2

599 Simon Rogers 1


